Respected Sir, 

Kindly find below details of payment of an amount Rs. 10,04,580/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs Four 
Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Only) towards the fee payment of UPERC as per UPERC (Fees and 
Fines), Regulations 2010 as amended from time to time.  

The Petition is for Approval of True Up for the Financial Year 2024-25 under Regulation 6.1 of the 
UPERC (Multi Year Tariff for Distribution and Transmission) Regulations, 2019 and in terms of

[...]

Computation of Petition fee is as follows: 

Peak Demand of 9.16 MVA has been recorded by NIDP Developers Pvt. Ltd. at 10:00 to 10.15 Hrs 
on 11/07/2024 

Fee Calculation is as shown in below Table: 

(a) (b) c = (a+b) 
Rs. 10 Lakhs Rs. 500 per MVA x  9.16 = 4580 Rs. 10,04,580 (Rupees Ten 

Lakhs Four Thousand Five 
Hundred Eighty Only)